refined gold and copper warrants and arranges for their delivery to Royal Gold. The difference between the cost of the

9

purchases of refined gold and copper warrants, and the corresponding amounts payable to the Company under the Mount
Milligan Streaming Arrangement is recorded as a reduction of revenue and not a cost of operating the mine.

Other Material Assumptions

Other material assumptions used in forecasting production and costs for 2023 can be found under the heading “Caution
Regarding Forward-Looking Information” in this document. Production, cost, and capital expenditure forecasts for 2023
are forward-looking information and are based on key assumptions and subject to material risk factors that could cause
actual results to differ materially and which are discussed under the heading “Risks That Can Affect Centerra’s
Business” in the Company’s most recent AIF.

2023 Sensitivities

Mount Milligan Mines’ costs and cash flows for 2023 are sensitive to changes in certain key inputs. The Company has
estimated the impact of any such changes on Mount Milligan Mine’s costs and cash flows as follows:

Impact on
($ millions)

Impact on
($ per ounce sold)

Production
Costs &
Taxes

Capital
Costs Cash flows

All-in sustaining costs
on a by-product basis

per ounceNG

Gold price(1)(2) $50/oz 0.2 - 0.3 — 5.0 - 5.5 1.0 - 1.5

Copper price(1)(2) -10% 0.2 - 0.3 — 5.0 - 8.0 30.0 - 50.0
+10% 1.0 -  1.2 — 25.0 - 28.0 160.0 - 165.0

Diesel fuel(1) 10% 0.8 - 1.1 0.1 - 0.2 0.9 - 1.3 6.0 - 7.5
Canadian dollar(1)(3) 10 cents 7.5 - 9.5 1.5 - 2.0 9.0 - 11.5 60.0 - 70.0

(1) Includes the effect of the Company’s copper, diesel fuel and Canadian dollar hedging programs, with current 2023 exposure coverage of
approximately 42%, 54% and 64%, respectively.

(2) Excludes the effect of 33,672 ounces of gold with an average provisional price of $1,831 per ounce and 17.4 million pounds of copper with
an average provisional price of $3.81 per pound outstanding under contracts awaiting final settlement in future months as of December 31,
2022.

(3) Appreciation of the currency against the US dollar results in higher costs and lower cash flow and earnings, depreciation of the currency